USER MANUAL
EX-G24-60C
EX-G24-80C
EX-G24-95XDP
EX-G27-100C
EX-G27-120XDP
PLEASE KEEP THIS MANUAL FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
2

Charge the battery bank to 50% state-of-charge or an open circuit voltage of about 13.4 Vdc and disconnect all positive
and negative cables from the battery terminals to prevent parasitic loads and irreversible battery damage.
IF BATTERIES ARE DISCHARGED TO 0% SoC…
Immediately charge the battery bank to 13.4 Vdc and confirm that all positive and negative cables have been
disconnected from the battery terminals. All batteries using LiFePO4 chemistry will be permanently damaged if
discharged to 0% SoC and left for over one week. This is not a design flaw but is an inherent characteristic among all
lithium iron phosphate batteries. The industry-leading 12-year Expion360 warranty excludes coverage for such
damages due to neglect of the batteries by the end-user.
19
Expion360 Battery Manual, G24 and G27
Rev 2
07/18/2022
8 Accessories
The products listed below are compatible with Expion360 G24 and G27 batteries.
Model EV-BM350: Battery monitor with display and complete installation kit.
Model EX-25DC: Expion360 DC to DC 25 A, 14.6 Vdc, 2-stage charger.
Model EX-24-TDS: Single battery tie-down system to secure the battery to an RV or boat floor.
Model EX-24-2-TDS: Dual battery tie-down system. For four batteries use two dual trays.
Model EX-24-3-TDS: Triple battery tie-down system. For six batteries use two triple trays.
Model EX-27-TDS: Single battery tie-down system for group 27 battery.
Model EX-27-2-TDS: Dual battery tie-down system for group 27 battery.
Model EX-27-3-TDS: Triple battery tie-down system for group 27 battery.
EX-G24_27-BUS: Aluminum bus bar (highly economic and efficient to connect batteries).
EX-G24-TJ-KIT & EX-G27-TJ-KIT: Heating blanket kits for low-temperature use.
EX-2000WIC & EX-3000WIC: Expion360 pure sine wave inverter chargers, 2000 W and 3000 W.
For questions regarding these products, feel free to contact Expion360 technical support:
+1 (541)797-6714